

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1348/2014 of 17 December 2014 on data reporting implementing Article 8(2) and Article 8(6) of Regulation (EU) No 1227/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council on wholesale energy market integrity and transparency (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER I

GENERAL PROVISIONS

- Article 1 Subject matter
Article 2 Definitions

CHAPTER II

REPORTING OBLIGATIONS ON TRANSACTIONS

- Article 3 List of reportable contracts
Article 4 List of contracts reportable at request of the Agency
Article 5 Details of reportable contracts including orders to trade
Article 6 Reporting channels for transactions
Article 7 Timing of reporting of transactions

CHAPTER III

REPORTING OF FUNDAMENTAL DATA

- Article 8 Rules for the reporting of fundamental data on electricity
Article 9 Rules for the reporting of fundamental data on gas
Article 10 Reporting procedures

CHAPTER IV

FINAL PROVISIONS

- Article 11 Technical and organisational requirements and responsibility for reporting data
Article 12 Entry into force and other measures
Signature

ANNEX

DETAILS OF REPORTABLE CONTRACTS

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1348/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 326, 8.12.2011, p. 1.](#)
- (2) Regulation (EC) No 713/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009 establishing an Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators ([OJ L 211, 14.8.2009, p. 1.](#)).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1348/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Annex words inserted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 16\(a\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 16\(b\)](#)
- Annex words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 16\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 1](#)
- Art. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3\(5\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3\(5\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 4](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 4](#)
- Art. 5(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 5](#)
- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 6\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 6\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(6) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 6\(4\)](#)
- Art. 6(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 6\(4\)](#)
- Art. 7(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 7\(2\)](#)
- Art. 7(6) omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 7\(3\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 9\(4\)](#)
- Art. 9(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(3\)](#)
- Art. 9(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(5\)](#)
- Art. 9(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 9(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(9) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 10\(7\)](#)
- Art. 10(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 11\(2\)](#)
- Art. 10(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 11\(3\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 11\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 11\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 13\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 13\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 13\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 13\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 13\(3\)](#)
- Art. 12(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 14\(a\)](#)
- Art. 12(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 14\(b\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 15
- Art. 2(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 2(3)(a)
- Art. 2(5) substituted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 2(3)(b)
- Art. 2(14)-(18) inserted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 2(3)(c)
- Art. 3(A1) inserted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3(2)
- Art. 3(A1)(b)(i) words omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/534, Sch. 2 para. 3(2) by S.I. 2020/1016 reg. 7(6)(a)
- Art. 3(1A) inserted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3(4)
- Art. 3(3) inserted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 3(6)
- Art. 6(4)(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 6(3)(b)
- Art. 7A inserted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 8
- Art. 10A inserted by S.I. 2019/534 Sch. 2 para. 12
- Art. 10A(3) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/534, Sch. 2 para. 12 by S.I. 2020/1016 reg. 7(6)(b)